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NCS

Munsell HVC
CIE *a*p*
sRGB

Adobe RGB
CMYKis snestiec costeat

NCS

Munsell HVC
CEE L*a*b*
sRGB

Adobe RGB
CMYKius snoesec comea

NCS

Munsell HVC
CEE L*a*b*
sRGB

Adobe RGB
CMYKis sneesse cosean

NCS

Munsell HVC
CE L*a*b*
sRGB

Adobe RGB
CMYKis snessec comsan

SLC189

S 1020—-Y40R
7.5YR 8/4(dE2.1)
82/13/26
241/196/157
229/194/157
1/18/28/0

SLC063

S 2040-Y70R
10R 6/8(dE1.3)
63/30/28
212/131/105
192/130/106
8/50/50/0

SLC248

S 2060-Y90R
5R 5/10(dE35)
33/0/4
193/78/74
168/79/76
12/82/64/2

SLC121

S 2070-R

5R 4/12(dE3.9)
38/58/28
174/25/50
149/31/52
4/100/71/20

SLC130

S 2040-Y40R
5YR 7/8(dE3.1)
69/24/40
222,/150/96
204/149/99
5/39/61/0

SLC116

S 2070-Y40R
5YR 8/12(dE4.7)
58/36/61
209/111/21
187/110/36
0/57/100/9

SLC048

S 1050-Y20R
10YR 8/8(dE3 4)
T9/17/55
246/182/90
229/181/97
0/23/67/0

SLC123

S 1080-Y20R
75YR 7/14(dE19)
72/26/87
243/157/0
222/156/0
0/35/100/0

SLC142

S 2040-Y20R
10YR 7/8(dE2.0)
72/15/46
221/166/92
206/164/96
7/28/67/0

SLC151

S 3065-Y20R
75YR 5/10(dE4.1)
56/22/61
186/119/8
169/118/31
16/51/100/4

sLca32

S 6030-Y20R
75YR 4/6(dE4.2)
38/13/32
118/80/36
108/81/43
39/61/100/26

sLcozs

S 2040-G80y
10Y 7/6(dE3.2)
75/-6/46
193/185/96
190/184/101
19/13/71/0

SLCO85

S 4040-G80Y
75Y 5/6(dE2.5)
54/-3/41
141/130/55
137/129/63
38/32/94/9

SLCo71

S 5540-G70Y
10Y 4/4(dE35)
39/-6/35
96/95/31
96/95/41
56/43/100/24

sLco12

S 2070-G70Y
10Y 6/10(dES.1)
67/-12/70
166/167/0
165/166/33
10/0/100/24

SLC245

S 2020-G10Y
2.5Y 7/4(dE4.2)
76/3/26
207/186/141
200/184/142
13/16/39/0

SLCO31

S 5010-G70Y
10v 5/2(dE27)
54/-3/12
130/130/108
129/129/108
45/33/51/7

SLC233

S 8010-B40G
10BG 2/2(dE1.9)
19/-9/-5
26/50/53
39/53/56
100/67/64/48

SLC042

S 6020-BO0G
10G 4/4(dE4.6)
37/-18/2
52/95/83
69/95/84
83/40/62/20

SLCO16

S 2020-850G
7.58G 7/2(dE3.0)
72/-15/-5
142/186/186
155/184/184
37/117/0

SLCo84

S 4030-B50G
75BG 5/4(dE2.1)
51/-24/-7
58/132/132
88/131/131
76/23/38/3

SLCoo8

S 7020-850G
5BG 2/4(dE4.6)
25/-18/-5
10/66/66
41/68/68
100/46/58/43

SLC186

5 2020-8

758 7/4(dE2.2)
73/-10/-12
148/184/200
158/183/198
34/10/9/0

SLC145

S 2040-B
7.5B 6/6(dE2.0)
g2/—16/-24
88/158/191
113/157/188
59/15/8/0

SLC093

S 2060-B

7.58 5/10(dE1.6)
51/-25/-39
0/136/189
53/135/186
93/19/3/0



NCS

Munsell HVC
CIE *a*p*
sRGB
Adobe RGB

CMYKiss seevec conea)

NCS

Munsell HVC
CIE *a*p*
sRGB
Adobe RGB

CMYKuus snesvec comsa

NCS

Munsell HVC
CIE L*a*b*
sRGB
Adobe RGB

CMYKeus snoosec comeat

NCS

Munsell HVC
CIE *a*b*
sRGB
Adobe RGB

CMYKI Sheettec Coated)

NCS

Munsell HVC
CIE L*a*p*
sRGB
Adobe RGB

CMYKeus snoosec comea)

sLc218

S 1020-R80B
2.5PB 8/4(dE1.8)
80/-4/-13
182/203/224
186/201/222
21/7/1/0

SLC118

S 1020-R80B
2.5PB 8/4(dE18)
80/-4/-13
182/203/224
186/201/222
21/11/0

SLCO19

S 1555-R80B
5PB 6/10(dE5.1)
56/—3/-41
85/139/207
104/138/203
63/30/0/0

SLco1o

S 7020-R90B
10B 2/4(dE1,0)
20/-6/-18
17/51/74
36/54/74
100/60/20/54

SLC125

S 2030-R10B
7.5RP 6/6(dE45)
66/24/4
204/145/155
188/144/153
13/41/16/0

SLC250

S 4040-R10B
10RP 4/8(dE2 4)
40/34/8
146/70/83
129/71/83
32/82/49/11

SLC243

S 6030-R308B
75RP 2/6(dE1.3)
21/30/-5
88/29/59
77/35/61
38/100/29/51

SLC204

S 3020-R

2.5R 6/4(dE0.6)
62/16/6
180/140/140
168/138/139
23/40/27/0

SLC111

S 6020-R

2.5R 3/4(dE4.4)
35/19/7
112/69/71
102/71/72
45/73/57/24

SLC105

S 1005-Y80R
2.5YR 9/1(dE4.3)
87/4/5
229/215/209
224/214/208
5/9/7/0

SLC160

S 4005-Y80R
2.5YR 6/1(dEC.4)
62/4/4
158/146/142
154/145/141
33/31/2911

SLC120

S 7010-Y90R
10R 3/2(dE1,2)
3mma
95/69/65
89/71/67
53/66/63/30

SLC191

S 4010-Y50R
75YR 6/2(dE13)
61/7/12
166/143/127
159/142/127
29/34/39/2

SLC194

S 5020-Y50R
5YR 5/4(dE3.0)
49/14/19
147/107/85
136/107/87
32/51/61/11

sLc223

S 7010-Y70R
2.5YR 3/2(dE0.8)
31/10/10
93/68/59
87/70/62
52/65/69/33

SLC242

S 0804—Y30R
25Y 9/1(dE0.8)
91/1/9
237/228/212
234,/227/212
3/5/9/0

SLC240

S 1510-Y20R
25YR 8/2(dE22)
83/2/18
220/204/172
214/203/172
8/11/23/0

SLC239

S 4010-Y10R
25Y 6/2(dE1.4)
63/2/16
165/151/125
160/15/125
20/28/44/2

SLC170

S 6010-Y410R
10YR 4/2(dE4.7)
46/4/14
122/106/86
117/106/87
45/46/60/15

SLC178

S 2005-R80B
2.5PB 8/1(dE3 3)
78/—1/-3
190/195,/200
190/194/198
18/12/9/0

SLC173

S 5502-B

10B 5/0.5(dE0.6)
51/-1/-2
118/121/124
118/120/123
52/39/35/5

SLC221

S 8502-G
75G 2/1(dE15)
19/-4/1
40/48/44
46/51/48
87/65/72/56

SLCO01

S 1000-N
N9 (dE2.3)
89/0/1
224/223/222
203/223/221
7/5/4/0

SLC237

S 3502—Y

5Y 7/0.5(dE4,7)
67/0/5
166/163/154
164/161/153
29/23/27/0

SLC219

S 7502—-Y

5Y 3/0.5(dE2.3)
33/0/4
80/78/72
81/79/74
65/55/60/28



